UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

_______________________________________________________________ X
Inre : Chapter 11
Oldco M Corporation : Case No. 09-13412 (MG)
(f/k/a Metaldyne Corporation), et al., :
: (Jointly Administered)
Debtors. :
_______________________________________________________________ X

ORDER DISALLOWING CERTAIN DUPLICATE AND AMENDED
AND SUPERSEDED CLAIMS (OMNIBUS OBJECTION NO. 26)

Upon consideration of the Omnibus Objection of Oldco M Distribution Trust Seeking to
Disallow Certain Duplicate and Amended and Superseded Claims (Omnibus Objection No. 26)
(the “Objection™),* and due and sufficient notice of the Objection and hearing thereon having
been given to the claimants subject to the Objection and other parties in interest entitled to such
notice; and upon consideration of the Objection, the claims subject thereto and any timely
response in opposition thereto; and after notice and an opportunity for a hearing pursuant to 11
U.S.C. § 102(1), for the reasons set forth in the Objection; the Court finds that (a) the Court has
jurisdiction over this matter pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 88 157 and 1334, (b) this is a core proceeding
pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 157(b)(2) and (c) notice of this Objection and the hearing was sufficient
under the circumstances and in full compliance with the requirements of the Bankruptcy Code,
the Bankruptcy Rules and Orders of this Court; and the Court having determined that the legal
and factual bases set forth in the Objection and the Declaration and at the hearing established just
cause for the relief granted herein, it is hereby

ORDERED THAT, the Objection is sustained as set forth herein; and it is further

! Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the
Obijection.



ORDERED THAT, each of the Amended and Superseded Claims identified in Exhibit 1
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference are hereby disallowed and expunged; and it
is further

ORDERED THAT, each of the Duplicate Claims identified in Exhibit 2 attached hereto
and incorporated herein by reference are hereby disallowed and expunged; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, the hearing on the Objection regarding each of the Claims identified
in Exhibit 3 attached hereto shall be adjourned to the omnibus hearing on November 3, 2011 at
10:00 a.m.; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, the hearing on the Objection regarding each of the Claims identified
in Exhibit 4 attached hereto shall be adjourned to the omnibus hearing on November 3, 2011 at
10:00 a.m.; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, each of the Claims and the objections by the Trust thereto constitutes
a separate contested matter as contemplated by Fed.R.Bankr.P. 9014; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, pursuant to Rule 54(b) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, made
applicable in contested matters by Rules 7054 and 9014 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure, the Court hereby directs entry of a final judgment with respect to the Objection that is
the subject of this Order, the Court having determined that there is no just reason for delay in the
entry of judgment on the matter; and it is further

ORDERED THAT, the Trust and its claims and noticing agent, The BMC Group, Inc.
and the Clerk of this Court are authorized to take any and all actions necessary or appropriate to
give effect to this Order; and it is further
/

/



ORDERED THAT, this Court shall retain jurisdiction relating to the interpretation and

implementation of this Order.

Dated: October 11, 2011

/sIMartin Glenn
MARTIN GLENN
United States Bankruptcy Judge




In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation

OMNIBUS 26 : EXHIBIT 1 — AMENDED AND SUPERSEDED CLAIMS

Claim to be Expunged

Surviving Claim

Creditor Name/ Case Claim Total Claim Dollars*/ Creditor Name/ Case Claim Total Claim Dollars*/
Address Number Number Claim Class** Address Number Number Claim Class**
ACCU-CHEK INC 09-13412 60 $2,120.40 (U) ACCU-CHEK 09-13430 1673 $874.60 (V)
8385 STATE RD 64 ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
GEORGETOWN, IN 47122 8385 STATE ROAD 64
GEORGETOWN, IN 47124
ACCU-CHEK 09-13419 1672 $1,245.80 (U)
ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
8385 STATE ROAD 64
GEORGETOWN, IN 47124
BAY LOGISTICS INC 09-13412 87 $2,811.00 (U) BAY LOGISTICS INC 09-13415 3026 $326.00 (V)
RICH WILDEMAN ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
1202 PONTALUNA RD 1202 PONTALUNA ROAD
SPRING LAKE, MI 49456 SPRING LAKE, M| 49456
BAY LOGISTICS INC 09-13414 3027 $1,895.00 (V)
ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
1202 PONTALUNA ROAD
SPRING LAKE, M| 49456
BAY LOGISTICS INC 09-13419 3025 $590.00 (V)
ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
1202 PONTALUNA ROAD
SPRING LAKE, M| 49456
BOOT JACK AUTO SALES 09-13412 65 $726.05 (U) BOOT JACK AUTO RENTAL 09-13416 649 $726.05 (U)
15610 BOOT JACK RD ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
RIDGWAY, PA 15853 15610 BOOT JACK RD
RIDGWAY, PA 15853-6214
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 09-13421 3484 $2,139.26 (P) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 09-13421 3515 $1,538.26 (P)
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $55.00 (U) DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BANKRUPTCY DIVISION PO BOX 280946
PO BOX 280946 BANKRUPTCY DIVISION
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946 HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946
DON R FRUCHEY INC. 09-13419 3411 $8,409.00 (U) DON R FRUCHEY INC. 09-13419 3400 $0.00 (V)

ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
5608 OLD MAUMEE RD
FORT WAYNE, IN 46803-1733

ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
5608 OLD MAUMEE RD
FORT WAYNE, IN 46803-1733

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.

** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured
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OMNIBUS 26 : EXHIBIT 1 — AMENDED AND SUPERSEDED CLAIMS

In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation

ERVIN INDUSTRIES 09-13430 476 $0.00 (U) ERVININDUSTRIES INC 09-13430 3624 $0.00 (V)
ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER PO BOX 1168
PO BOX 1168 3893 RESEARCH PARK DR
3893 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE ANN ARBOR, MI 48108
ANN ARBOR, MI 48108
G W SMITH & SONS INC. 09-13418 605 $0.00 (U) G W SMITH & SONSINC 09-13418 3713 $0.00 (A)
ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER SARAH B CARTER ESQ $0.00 (V)
PO BOX 714887 2700 KETTERING TOWER
COLUMBUS, OH 43271-0001 DAYTON, OH 45423
H & W AUTOMOTIVE PARTS INC 09-13412 89 $176.71 (U) H&W AUTOMOTIVE PARTS 09-13419 2077 $176.71 (V)
141 N MICHIGAN AVE ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
EDGERTON, OH 43517 PO BOX 396
141 N MICHIGAN AVE
EDGERTON, OH 43517-9322
IVIE CONSULTING & TRAINING 09-13412 337 $1,250.00 (U) IVIE CONSULTING 09-13418 321 $2,500.00 (V)
SERVICES LLC ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
ROBERT IVIE 611 KINGWOOD DR NW
611 KINGWOOD DR NW SALEM, OR 97304-3635
SALEM, OR 97304
IVIE CONSULTING & TRAINING 09-13412 475 $1,250.00 (U) IVIE CONSULTING 09-13418 321 $2,500.00 (U)
SERVICES LLC ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
ROBET IVIE 611 KINGWOOD DR NW
611 KINGWOOD DR NW SALEM, OR 97304-3635
SALEM, OR 97304
L A MARTIN COMPANY 09-13412 144 $2,420.89 (U) L AMARTIN COMPANY INC. 09-13412 489 $2,425.00 (V)
14400 HENN ST ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
DEARBORN, Ml 48126 14400 HENN ST
DEARBORN, MI 48126-1850
METRO SHEARING CO INC 09-13412 66 $800.00 (S) METRO SHEARING 09-13417 1188 $800.00 (V)
3250 BELLEVUE ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
DETROIT, MI 48207 3250 BELLEVUE ST
DETROIT, MI 48207-2537
NEW CASTLE UTILITIES, CITY OF 09-13422 881 $54,103.97 (P) NEW CASTLE UTILITIES, CITY OF 09-13422 3599 $54,103.97 (V)
227 N MAIN ST 227 N MAIN ST
NEW CASTLE, IN 47362 $54,103.97 (U) NEW CASTLE, IN 47362
NEW CASTLE UTILITIES, CITY OF 09-13422 880 $6,572.68 (P) NEW CASTLE UTILITIES, CITY OF 09-13422 3598 $6,572.68 (U)
227 N MAIN ST 227 N MAIN ST
NEW CASTLE, IN 47362 $6,572.68 (U) NEW CASTLE, IN 47362

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.
** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured
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In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 26 : EXHIBIT 1 — AMENDED AND SUPERSEDED CLAIMS

NEW PENN MOTOR EXPRESS 09-13412 788 $3,547.56 (U) NEW PENN 09-13412 3626 $15,303.18 (U)
ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER PO BOX 630
PO BOX 630 LEBANON, PA 17042-0630
LEBANON, PA 17042
OAKLAND COUNTY TREASURER 09-13412 1197 $2,473.22 (S) OAKLAND COUNTY TREASURER 09-13412 3627 $111,203.96 (S)
1200 N TELEGRAPH RD UNLIQUIDATED 1200 N TELEGRAPH RD UNLIQUIDATED
DPT 479 DEPARTMENT 479
PONTIAC, MI 48341 PONTIAC, MI 48341
PRECISION QUALITY CONTAINMENT  09-13412 228 $11,629.80 (P) PRECISION QUALITY CONTAINMENT 09-13422 1601 $7,156.80 (A)
SERVICES LTD INC
C/O PATTY PRYZNER ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER $7,156.80 (U)
213 BARONWOOD CT 213 BARONWOOD COURT
BRAMPTON, ON L6V 3H9 BRAMPTON, ON L6V 3H9
CANADA CANADA
PRODUCTION SERVICES 09-13414 3694 $0.00 (U) PRODUCTION SERVICES 09-13414 3699 $0.00 (U)
MANAGEMENT INC MANAGEMENT INC
1255 BEACH COURT C/O PAUL R HAGE ESQ
SALINE, Ml 48176 27777 FRANKLIN

STE 2500

SOUTHFIELD, MI 48034
SOURCE TECH 09-13412 95 $12,384.25 (U) SOURCE TECH 09-13419 1330 $4,44345 (A)
ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
46009 WINDRIDGE 46009 WINDRIDGE $7,940.80 (V)
SUITE 1001 SUITE 1001
CANTON, MI 48188 CANTON, MI 48188
SUPERCAR ENGINEERING INC 09-13412 218 UNASCERTAINABLE (U) SUPERCAR ENGINEERING INC. 09-13422 1450 $8,666.00 (P)
103 CASA GRANDE CT ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418 3021 ALCAZAR PLACE #305 $25,000.00 (S)

PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

$70,334.00 (V)

Total Claims Expunged: 23 Total Dollars $181,288.84

Case Legend:

Expunged:

09-13411 MD PRODUCTS CORPORATION

09-13412 OLDCO M CORPORATION F/K/A METALDYNE CORPORATION

09-13413 METALDYNE ENGINE CO., LLC
09-13414 METALYDYNE CO., LLC

09-13421 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS ST. MARYS
09-13422 NC-M CHASSIS SYSTEMS LLC

09-13423 PUNCHCRAFT COMPANY

09-13424 WINDFALL SPECIALTY POWDERS, INC.

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.
** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

Page 3 of 4

09-13431 METALDYNE US HOLDING CO.
09-13432 ER ACQUISITION CORPORATION
09-13433 GMTI HOLDING COMPANY
09-13434 HALYARD AVIATION SERVICES, INC.
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In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 26 : EXHIBIT 1 — AMENDED AND SUPERSEDED CLAIMS

09-13415 METALDYNE LESTER PRECISION DIE CASTING, INC.
09-13416 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS LLC

09-13417 METALDYNE TUBULAR PRODUCTS, INC.

09-13418 METALDYNE DUPAGE DIE CASTING CORPPORATION
09-13419 METALDYNE MACHINING AND ASSEMBLY COMPANY
09-13420 METALDYNE LIGHT METALS COMPANY, INC.

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.

** (A) Administrative

Page 4 of 4

(S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

09-13425
09-13426
09-13427
09-13428
09-13429
09-13430

METALDYNE ASIA, INC.

METALDYNE DRIVELINE CO.

METALDYNE EUROPE, INC.

METALDYNE PRECISION FORMING - FORT WAYNE
METALDYNE SERVICES, INC.

METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS OF INDIANA

09-13435 MASCO TECH SATURN HOLDINGS, INC.
09-13436 MASG DISPOSITION, INC.
09-13437 MASX ENERGY SERVICE GROUP, INC.
09-13438 PRECISION HEADED PRODUCTS, INC.
09-13439 STAHL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
09-13440 WC MCCURDY CO.

09-13441 METALDYNE INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC.

10/11/2011 12:41 PM



Claim to be Expunged

In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 26 : EXHIBIT 2 — DUPLICATE CLAIMS

Surviving Claim

Creditor Name/ Case Claim Total Claim Dollars*/ Creditor Name/ Case Claim Total Claim Dollars*/
Address Number Number Claim Class** Address Number Number Claim Class**
APOLLO PLASTIC CORPORATION 09-13419 1655 $3,063.42 (U) KNF FLEXPAK CORP 09-13419 1819 $3,063.42 (V)
ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER 734 WEST PENN PIKE
44 HOWELL ST TAMAQUA, PA 18252
JERSEY CITY, NJ 07306-6207
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF 09-13412 3590 $606.07 (P) ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF 09-13412 3714 $0.00 (P)
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY UNLIQUIDATED EMPLOYMENT SECURITY $0.00 (S)
BANKRTUPCY UNIT - 10TH FL $150.00 (U) 33 SSTATE $0.00 (V)
33 S STATE ST UNLIQUIDATED CHICAGO, IL 60603
CHICAGO, IL 60603
PRODUCTION SERVICES 09-13414 3700 $0.00 (U) PRODUCTION SERVICES 09-13414 3699 $0.00 (U)
MANAGEMENT INC MANAGEMENT INC
PSMI C/O PAUL R HAGE ESQ
1255 BEACH CT 27777 FRANKLIN
SALINE, MI 48716 STE 2500
SOUTHFIELD, MI 48034
QUINTANA, KETTY 09-13412 3682 $140,264.00 (U) RICHARD A MEIER ESQ 09-13412 983 $140,264.00 (P)
RICHARD A MEIER (P38204) CONTINGENT  ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF QUINTANA
ATTORNEY FOR THE PLAINTIFF UNLIQUIDATED DISPUTED 30300 NORTHWESTERN HWY
30300 NORTHWESTERN HWY STE 320
STE 320 FARMINGTON HILLS, Ml 48334
FARMINGTON HILLS, Ml 48334
SETTIMI, JOSEPH C 09-13412 2104 $980.58 (P) SETTIMI, JOSEPH C 09-13412 153 $980.58 (P)
3109 W DOBSON PL 3109 WEST DOBSON PL
ANN ARBOR, MI 48105-2581 ANN ARBOR, MI 48105
Total Claims Expunged: 5 Total Dollars $145,064.07

Case Legend:

Expunged:

09-13411 MD PRODUCTS CORPORATION

09-13412 OLDCO M CORPORATION F/K/A METALDYNE CORPORATION

09-13413 METALDYNE ENGINE CO,, LLC

09-13414 METALYDYNE CO,, LLC

09-13415 METALDYNE LESTER PRECISION DIE CASTING, INC.
09-13416 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS LLC
09-13417 METALDYNE TUBULAR PRODUCTS, INC.

09-13421 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS ST. MARYS
09-13422 NC-M CHASSIS SYSTEMS LLC

09-13423 PUNCHCRAFT COMPANY

09-13424 WINDFALL SPECIALTY POWDERS, INC.

09-13425 METALDYNE ASIA, INC.

09-13426 METALDYNE DRIVELINE CO.
09-13427 METALDYNE EUROPE, INC.

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.
** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

Page 1 of 2

09-13431 METALDYNE US HOLDING CO.
09-13432 ER ACQUISITION CORPORATION
09-13433 GMTI HOLDING COMPANY

09-13434 HALYARD AVIATION SERVICES, INC.
09-13435 MASCO TECH SATURN HOLDINGS, INC.
09-13436 MASG DISPOSITION, INC.

09-13437 MASX ENERGY SERVICE GROUP, INC.
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In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 26 : EXHIBIT 2 — DUPLICATE CLAIMS

09-13418 METALDYNE DUPAGE DIE CASTING CORPPORATION 09-13428 METALDYNE PRECISION FORMING — FORT WAYNE 09-13438 PRECISION HEADED PRODUCTS, INC.
09-13419 METALDYNE MACHINING AND ASSEMBLY COMPANY 09-13429 METALDYNE SERVICES, INC. 09-13439 STAHL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
09-13420 METALDYNE LIGHT METALS COMPANY, INC. 09-13430 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS OF INDIANA 09-13440 WC MCCURDY CO.

09-13441 METALDYNE INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC.

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.
** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

Page 2 of 2 10/11/2011 12:41 PM



Claim to be Expunged

In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 26 : EXHIBIT 3 - AMENDED AND SUPERSEDED CLAIMS (CONTINUED)

Surviving Claim

Creditor Name/ Case Claim Total Claim Dollars*/ Creditor Name/ Case Claim Total Claim Dollars*/
Address Number Number Claim Class** Address Number Number Claim Class**

ANDERSON, WILLIAM T 09-13412 2915 $224,340.00 (U) ANDERSON, WILLIAM T 09-13412 3684 $224,340.00 (V)
C/O JON VIGANO & TIFFANY REDDING UNLIQUIDATED  C/O JON VIGANO UNLIQUIDATED
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP SCHIFF HARDIN LLP
6600 SEARS TOWER 6600 SEARS TOWER
CHICAGO, IL 60606 CHICAGO, IL 60606
ARC METALS CORPORATION 09-13416 1779 $0.00 (P) ARC METALS CORPORATION 09-13412 3611 $14,422.15 (A)
PO BOX 372 $0.00 (U) POBOX372 $0.00 (P)
RIVER ROAD RIVER RD $0.00 (V)
RIDGWAY, PA 15853 RIDGWAY, PA 15853
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 09-13412 1357 $0.00 (A) CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 09-13412 3696 $0.00 (A)
HOWARD N SOBEL PA $0.00 (S) HOWARD N SOBEL PA $0.00 (U)
507 KRESSON RD $0.00 (U) POBOX152
PO BOX 1525 507 KRESSON RD
VOORHEES, NJ 08043 VOORHEES, NJ 08043
CENTRAL STATES SE & SW AREAS 09-13412 1560 $465,130.10 (U) CENTRAL STATES SE & SW AREAS 09-13412 3645 $465,130.10 (V)
PENSION FUND CONTINGENT  PENSION FUND
PETER PRIEDE UNLIQUIDATED ATTN: PETER PRIEDE
9377 WEST HIGGINS RD 9377 W HIGGINS RD
ROSEMONT, IL 60018 ROSEMONT, IL 60018
CONTROL GAGING INC 09-13419 29 $1,065.44 (P) CONTROL GAGE 09-13419 1003 $1,065.44 (V)
5200 VENTURE DR ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
ANN HARBOR, MI 48108 5200 VENTURE DRIVE

ANN ARBOR, MI 48108
DECHANTS, PETER C 09-13412 2917 $870,868.00 (U) DECHANTS, PETERC 09-13412 3685 $870,868.00 (U)
C/O JON VIGANO & TIFFANY REDDING UNLIQUIDATED  C/O JON VIGANO UNLIQUIDATED
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP SCHIFF HARDIN LLP
6600 SEARS TOWER 6600 SEARS TOWER
CHICAGO, IL 60606 CHICAGO, IL 60606
FOLEY, DANIEL R 09-13412 2912 $14,468.00 (U) FOLEY, DANIELR 09-13412 3686 $14,468.00 (U)

C/O JON VIGANO & TIFFANY REDDING

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP
6600 SEARS TOWER
CHICAGO, IL 60606

UNLIQUIDATED

C/O JON VIGANO
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP
6600 SEARS TOWER
CHICAGO, IL 60606

UNLIQUIDATED

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.

** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

Page 1 of 3
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In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation

OMNIBUS 26 : EXHIBIT 3 - AMENDED AND SUPERSEDED CLAIMS (CONTINUED)

GARDNER, LEE M 09-13412 2918 $6,162,565.00 (U) GARDNER,LEEM 09-13412 3687 $6,162,565.00 (U)
C/O JON VIGANO & TIFFANY REDDING UNLIQUIDATED  C/O JON VIGANO UNLIQUIDATED
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP SCHIFF HARDIN LLP

6600 SEARS TOWER 6600 SEARS TOWER

CHICAGO, IL 60606 CHICAGO, IL 60606

HENNESSEY, FRANK M 09-13412 2914 $78,686.00 (U) HENNESSEY, FRANKM 09-13412 3688 $78,686.00 (V)
C/O JON VIGANO & TIFFANY REDDING UNLIQUIDATED  C/O JON VIGANO UNLIQUIDATED
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP SCHIFF HARDIN LLP

6600 SEARS TOWER 6500 SEAR TOWER

CHICAGO, IL 60606 CHICAGO, IL 60606

JUNK, KEITH N 09-13412 2910 $1,689,221.00 (U) JUNK, KEITHN 09-13412 3689 $1,987,521.00 (V)
C/O JON VIGANO & TIFFANY REDDING UNLIQUIDATED  C/O JON VIGANO UNLIQUIDATED
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP SCHIFF HARDIN LLP

6600 SEARS TOWER 6500 SEAR TOWER

CHICAGO, IL 60606 CHICAGO, IL 60606

LINER, DAVID B 09-13412 2919 $598,373.00 (U) LINER, DAVIDB 09-13412 3690 $598,373.00 (V)
C/O JON VIGANO & TIFFANY REDDING UNLIQUIDATED  C/O JON VIGANO UNLIQUIDATED
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP SCHIFF HARDIN LLP

6600 SEARS TOWER 6500 SEAR TOWER

CHICAGO, IL 60606 CHICAGO, IL 60606

MEYERS, WILLIAM E 09-13412 2911 $1,389,670.00 (U) MEYERS, WILLIAM E 09-13412 3691 $1,528,070.00 (U)
C/O JON VIGANO & TIFFANY REDDING UNLIQUIDATED  C/O JON VIGANO UNLIQUIDATED
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP SCHIFF HARDIN LLP

6600 SEARS TOWER 6500 SEAR TOWER

CHICAGO, IL 60606 CHICAGO, IL 60606

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF 09-13438 3610 $74,700.01 (U) MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF 09-13438 3712 $0.00 (V)

TREASURY
CADILLAC PLACE
STE 10-200

3030 W GRAND BLVD
DETROIT, Ml 48202

TREASURY
CADILLAC PLACE
STE 10-200

3030 W GRAND BLVD
DETROIT, Ml 48202

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.

** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

Page 2 of 3
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In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation

OMNIBUS 26 : EXHIBIT 3 - AMENDED AND SUPERSEDED CLAIMS (CONTINUED)

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF 09-13412 3601 $64,700.01 (U) MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF 09-13412 3711 $0.00 (V)
TREASURY TREASURY

CADILLAC PLACE CADILLAC PLACE

STE 10-200 STE 10-200

3030 W GRAND BLVD 3030 W GRAND BLVD

DETROIT, Ml 48202 DETROIT, MI 48202

SMITH, RICHARD T 09-13412 2913 $9,511.00 (U) SMITH, RICHARD T 09-13412 3692 $9,511.00 (U)

C/O JON VIGANO & TIFFANY REDDING
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP

6600 SEARS TOWER

CHICAGO, IL 60606

UNLIQUIDATED  C/O JON VIGANO
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP
6500 SEAR TOWER
CHICAGO, IL 60606

UNLIQUIDATED

WADHAMS, TIMOTHY 09-13412 2916
C/O JON VIGANO & TIFFANY REDDING

SCHIFF HARDIN LLP

6600 SEARS TOWER

CHICAGO, IL 60606

$529,162.00 (U) WADHAMS, TIMOTHY
UNLIQUIDATED  C/O JON VIGANO
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP
6500 SEAR TOWER
CHICAGO, IL 60606

09-13412 3693 $529,162.00 (V)
UNLIQUIDATED

Total Claims Expunged: 16

Case Legend:

Total Dollars

$12,172,459.56

09-13411 MD PRODUCTS CORPORATION

09-13412 OLDCO M CORPORATION F/K/A METALDYNE CORPORATION
09-13413 METALDYNE ENGINE CO,, LLC

09-13414 METALYDYNE CO,, LLC

09-13415 METALDYNE LESTER PRECISION DIE CASTING, INC.
09-13416 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS LLC

09-13417 METALDYNE TUBULAR PRODUCTS, INC.

09-13418 METALDYNE DUPAGE DIE CASTING CORPPORATION
09-13419 METALDYNE MACHINING AND ASSEMBLY COMPANY
09-13420 METALDYNE LIGHT METALS COMPANY, INC.

09-13421 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS ST. MARYS
09-13422 NC-M CHASSIS SYSTEMS LLC

09-13423 PUNCHCRAFT COMPANY

09-13424 WINDFALL SPECIALTY POWDERS, INC.

09-13425 METALDYNE ASIA, INC.

09-13426 METALDYNE DRIVELINE CO.

09-13427 METALDYNE EUROPE, INC.

09-13428 METALDYNE PRECISION FORMING — FORT WAYNE
09-13429 METALDYNE SERVICES, INC.

09-13430 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS OF INDIANA

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.

** (A) Administrative (S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured

Page 3 of 3

09-13431 METALDYNE US HOLDING CO.
09-13432 ER ACQUISITION CORPORATION
09-13433 GMTI HOLDING COMPANY

09-13434 HALYARD AVIATION SERVICES, INC.
09-13435 MASCO TECH SATURN HOLDINGS, INC.
09-13436 MASG DISPOSITION, INC.

09-13437 MASX ENERGY SERVICE GROUP, INC.
09-13438 PRECISION HEADED PRODUCTS, INC.
09-13439 STAHL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

09-13440 WC MCCURDY CO.

09-13441 METALDYNE INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC.
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Claim to be Expunged

In re: Oldco M Corporation F/K/A Metaldyne Corporation
OMNIBUS 26 : EXHIBIT 4 — DUPLICATE CLAIMS (CONTINUED)

Surviving Claim

Creditor Name/ Case Claim Total Claim Dollars*/ Creditor Name/ Case Claim Total Claim Dollars*/

Address Number Number Claim Class** Address Number Number Claim Class**
CONTROL GAGING INC 09-13419 29 $1,065.44 (P) CONTROL GAGE 09-13419 1003 $1,065.44 (V)
5200 VENTURE DR ATTN CORPORATE OFFICER
ANN HARBOR, MI 48108 5200 VENTURE DRIVE

ANN ARBOR, MI 48108
Total Claims Expunged: 1 Total Dollars $1,065.44
Expunged:

Case Legend:
09-13411 MD PRODUCTS CORPORATION 09-13421 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS ST. MARYS 09-13431 METALDYNE US HOLDING CO.
09-13412 OLDCO M CORPORATION F/K/A METALDYNE CORPORATION 09-13422 NC-M CHASSIS SYSTEMS LLC 09-13432 ER ACQUISITION CORPORATION
09-13413 METALDYNE ENGINE CO., LLC 09-13423 PUNCHCRAFT COMPANY 09-13433 GMTI HOLDING COMPANY
09-13414 METALYDYNE CO., LLC 09-13424 WINDFALL SPECIALTY POWDERS, INC. 09-13434 HALYARD AVIATION SERVICES, INC.
09-13415 METALDYNE LESTER PRECISION DIE CASTING, INC. 09-13425 METALDYNE ASIA, INC. 09-13435 MASCO TECH SATURN HOLDINGS, INC.
09-13416 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS LLC 09-13426 METALDYNE DRIVELINE CO. 09-13436 MASG DISPOSITION, INC.
09-13417 METALDYNE TUBULAR PRODUCTS, INC. 09-13427 METALDYNE EUROPE, INC. 09-13437 MASX ENERGY SERVICE GROUP, INC.
09-13418 METALDYNE DUPAGE DIE CASTING CORPPORATION 09-13428 METALDYNE PRECISION FORMING — FORT WAYNE 09-13438 PRECISION HEADED PRODUCTS, INC.
09-13419 METALDYNE MACHINING AND ASSEMBLY COMPANY 09-13429 METALDYNE SERVICES, INC. 09-13439 STAHL INTERNATIONAL, INC.
09-13420 METALDYNE LIGHT METALS COMPANY, INC. 09-13430 METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS OF INDIANA 09-13440 WC MCCURDY CO.

09-13441 METALDYNE INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC.

* Plus, in certain instances, additional contingencies, unliquidated amounts, interest, penalties and/or fees.

** (A) Administrative
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(S) Secured (P) Priority (U) Unsecured
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